BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Solid Waste Management R/N Ward

A.E.(SWM) / 504 / R/North Ward Dt. 20.06.2024

Sub: Implementation of Swachhata Doot Scheme on pilot basis to raise the level of cleanliness in R/North Ward limits through public participation.

Expression of Interest (EOI)

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation R/North Ward is inviting applications to accept expressions of interest for implementing "Swachhta Doot Scheme" to maintain good standard of cleanliness on road, footpaths and public places in R/North Ward area.

Detailed information regarding Expression of Interest (EOI) has been made available on Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation's website portal.mcgm.gov.in.

Interested Unemployed Service Cooperative Societies should complete the application form for "Swachhata Doot Scheme" and Submit the relevant documents to the Assistant Engineer(SWM) R/North Ward at address:, A.E, (SWM) R/N Office, 5th Floor, Rangnath Keskar Marg, Near Rustomjee School, Dahisar (W), Mumbai-400 068.

Expression of Interest (EOI) applications have been placed with the Assistant Engineer (SWM) R/North Ward for sale. (Application fee is Rs. 3894) (Rs. 3300 plus GST 18%) Application will be from 20.06.2024 to 22.06.2024 during office hours excluding Saturday/ Sundays and Public Holidays. Expression of interest applications should be submitted to this office by 3 PM on 22.06.2023 in a sealed envelope marked "Swachhata Doot Scheme". After scrutinizing/ verifying the application received, the list of eligible institutions will be displayed on the notice board of the concerned department office.

Sd/-

Assistant Commissioner 'R/N' Ward